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No. 60, S.] 	 [Published March 28, 1925. 

CHAPTER 25. 
AN ACT to amend section 156.02 of the statutes relating to re-

quirements for an application for an embalmer's license. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Section 156.02 of the statutes is amended to read: 

156.02 Application shall be in writing, on blanks prescribed by 
the board, accompanied by five dollars, and proof that the appli-
cant is of good moral character, twenty-one years of age or over, 
has an education equivalent to graduation from the eighth grade, 
and has had either at least two years' practical experience in em-
balming and disinfecting under a licensed embalmer, or has grad-
uated from a school of embalming which requires as a prerequi-
site to graduation the completion of a course of study of not less 
than eight weeks' duration, approved by the site board of health. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved March 27, 1925. 

No. 91, S.] 	 [Published March 28, 1925. 

CHAPTER 26. 
AN ACT to amend section 3329 (289.18) of the statutes, relating 

to liens on logs. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Section 3329 (289.18) of the statutes is amended 

to read : Section 3329 (289.18) Any person who shall, by him-
self or by his beast of burden, or by his tractor or similar motor 
vehicle do or perform any labor or services in cutting, hauling, 
running, felling, piling, driving, rafting, booming, cribbing, tow-
ing, sawing, peeling or manufacturing into lumber or timber any 
logs, timber, stave bolts, heading, staves, pulp wood, cordwood, 
firewood, °railroad ties, piling, telegraph poles, telephone poles, 
fence posts, paving timber, tan or other barks or in preparing 
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wood for or manufacturing charcoal shall have a lien upon such 
material for the amount due or to become due for any suck labor 
or services, which lien shall take precedence of all other claims, 
liens or incumbrances thereon or sales thereof, whether such 
claims, liens,.incumbrances or sales are made, created or accrue 
before or after the time of doing such\work, labor or services. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved March 27, 1925. 

No. 37, S.] 	 [Published March 28, 1925. 

CHAPTER 27. 
AN ACT to amend subsections (3) and (4) of section 103.02 of 

the statutes, relating to the hours of labor for women. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Subsections (3) and (4) of section 103.02 of the 

statutes are amended to read: 
(103.02) (3) For the purpose of subsection (2) of this section 

night work is defined as a period of employment which in whole 
or in part falls between nine o'clock P. M. and six o'clock A. M. 
of the day following. 

(4) The powers granted, imposed and conferred upon the in-
dustrial commission by * * * subsection (1) shall not ap-
ply to the hours of employment fixed * * • by subsections 
(2) and (3). 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved March 27, 1925. 


